

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1645/2022

CM No. 4638/2022

Resh Paul

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate

vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.07.2025

1. The counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing rejoinder to the counter filed by the respondents.
2. The counsel for the respondents would submit that the record summoned by the Court is available. Let the same be kept available on the next date.
3. List on 22.08.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
23.07.2025
Neha-II