

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.1645/2022

Resh Paul

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Bhasin, Advocate vice
Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Gupta, CGSC

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(20.04.2026)

1. Mr. Ashish Bhasin, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Nitin Bhasin, Advocate submits that because of listing of case in Dailyl Supplementary List, he is short of brief.
2. Let this case be सतर्जित in Regular Cause List on **12.05.2026.**

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.04.2026
Sneha